INVITATION TO THE ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY

The Annaul Parish Assembly of the Armenian Church of Our Saviour, Worcester, Mass. will be held on Sunday, January 25, 1981 immediately following church services in the Church Hall. Members present at the meeting will constitute a quorum - By Laws, Article 18.

AGENDA

- 1. Election of officers of the Assembly
- 2. Reading of the minutes of previous Assembly
- 3. Report of Pastor
- 4. Report of the Parish Council
- 5. Report of the Auditing Committee
- 6. Reports of all Organizations
- 7. Approval of proposed 1981 Budget
- 8. New Business

Please bear in mind that on voting day, the Nominating Committee will issue the official ballots on white paper to those members who are in good standing.

PARISH COUNCIL

Reverend Father Garabed Kochakian, President

Kenneth Krikorian Secretary Zarvin Kasparian Chairman

ELECTION DAY TIMETABLE

11:00 - 12:30

Balloting

12:30 - 1:00

Lunch

1:00

Assembly Convenes

trunge surbaud baudub annah

Ուստրի Ս. Փրկիչ Եկեղեցւոյ Տարեկան խխական ժաղովը տեղի պիտի աւնենայ Կիրակի, Յունուար 25, 1981, եկեղեցական արարողութենէն անմիջապես ետք եկեղեցւոյս սրահին մեջ։

oruuur 4

1. Ընտրութեւն ծխական ժողովի դեւանի

2. Ընթերցում նախուրդ ժողովի ատենագրութեան

3. Տերեկագիր Հոգեևոր Հովիևի

4. Տեղեկագիր ծխական Խորհուրդի

5. Տեղեկագիր Հաշուեքննիչ **Ցան**ձնախումբի 6. Տեղեկագիր Եկեղեցւոյս ենթակայ բոլոր

6. Տեղիկագիր Եկեղեցւոյս ենթակայ բոլոր մարմիներուն

7/.. Վասերացում 1981 տարւոյ պիսներն

8. Սոր Հարցեր

ծԱՆՕԹ. – Կիրակի, Յունուար 25, –ին քուէր– կութեան ծամար տրատու անդամներուն պիտի տրուի ներմակ գոյնով պաշտօնական քուէաթուղթը, իրենց քուէները արժանագրելու համար

> ծխական Խորհուրդ, Տէր Կարապետ Քահանայ Քոչաքեան Ծափապահ

ԳԷՆԷԹ Գրիզորեան Ստենադպիր Ձա ւ է ն. Գաս պար եան Ատեն ապետ

ժամանակացույց ծխական Ընտրական ժողովի

11:00 - 12:30

enetwound phil

12:30 - 1:00

dw2

1:00

ծխական ծողովի օրակարգի